1,77,14,380/- in the previous year. The Company has registered profit after tax of Rs. 3,45,69,502/- as 

compared to profit of Rs. 66,62,121/- in the previous year. 

« SHARE CAPITAL 

The paid up equity share capital as at March 31, 2021 stood at Rs. 5,89,81,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Eighty Nine Lakh 

and Eighty One Thousand Only/-). During the year uns review, the Company has not issued any fresh share

capital:- 

(a) BUY BACK OF SECURITIES 

The Company has not bought back any of its Securities during the year under review. 

(b) SWEAT EQUITY 
The company has not issued any sweat equity shares during the year under review.